
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the matter of:      : CASE NO. 2018-00050 

 

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL  : 

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR : 

APPROVAL OF MASTER POWER PURCHASE AND : 

SALE AGREEMENT AND TRANSACTIONS   : 

THEREUNDER      : 

     

RESPONSE OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

CORPORATION TO COMMISSION ORDER REGARDING HEARING NOTICE 

PUBLICATION DATED APRIL 2, 2018 (¶2) 

 

  South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (“SKRECC” or the 

“Company”) hereby provides the attached in response to ¶2 of the Commission’s April 2, 2018 

Order. 

  

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

Matthew R. Malone    Scott B. Grover (pro hac admission pending) 

William H. May, III.    S. Michael Madison (pro hac admission pending) 

Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC   Balch & Bingham, LLP  

127 West Main Street    1710 Sixth Ave. North 

Lexington, Kentucky 40507   Birmingham, Alabama 35203 

(859) 254-0000 (office)    (205) 251-8100 

(859) 254-4763 (facsimile)   (205) 488-5660 

mmalone@hdmfirm.com   sgrover@balch.com  

bmay@hdmfirm.com    mmadison@balch.com 

Counsel for the Petitioner, 

SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

 

 

 

 

/s/Matt Malone
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 6, the undersigned certifies that consistent with 807 

KAR 5:001 Section 4(8)(d)(3), a copy of this document has been electronically served upon the 

following: 

 

Kent A. Chandler, Esq. 

Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq. 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

Kent.Chandler@ky.gov 

Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 

 

W. Patrick Hauser, Esq. 

W. PATRIC HAUSER, PSC 

phauser@barbourville.com 

 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 

mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

 

James M. Crawford, Esq. 

Ruth H. Baxter, Esq. 

Jake A. Thompson, Esq. 

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. 

Jcrawford@cbkylaw.com 

Rbaxter@cbky.com 

Jthompson@cbky.com 

 

W. Jeffrey Scott, Esq. 

Brandon M. Music, Esq. 

W. JEFFREY SCOTT, P.S.C. 

wjscott@windstream.net 

 

 

Mark David Goss, Esq. 

Goss Samford, PLLC 

22365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 

Lexington, Kentucky 40504 

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com 

 

 

James M. Miller, Esq. 

R. Michael Sullivan, Esq. 

SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 

jmiller@smlegal.com 

msullivan@smlegal.com 
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mailto:phauser@barbourville.com
mailto:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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John Doug Hubbard, Esq. 

Jason P. Floyd, Esq. 

FULTON, HUBBARD & HUBBARD, PLLC 

jdh@bardstown.com 

jpf@bardstown.com 

 

 

Clayton O. Oswald, Esq. 

TAYLOR, KELLER & OSWALD, PLLC 

coswald@tkolegal.com 

 

Robert Spragens, Jr., Esq. 

SPRAGENS & HIDGON, P.S.C. 

rspragens@spragenhigdonlaw.com 

 

David T. Royse, Esq. 

RANDSDELL ROACH & ROYSE PLLC 

david@rrrfirm.com 

 

David A. Smart, Esq. 

Roger R. Cowden, Esq. 

EKPC 

David.smart@ekpc.coop 

Roger.cowden@ekpc.coop 

 

Nancy Vinsel, Esq. 

Nancy.vinsel@ky.gov 

 

 

All on this April 23, 2018. 

 

_____________________________________________ 

ATTORNEY FOR SKRECC       

 
 

 

/s/Matt Malone
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